scharlab.com · helpdesk@scharlab.com� Scharlab The Lab Sourcing Group
What are nitrosamines?
Nitrosamines are organic compounds that contain a nitroso group, whose chemical structure is R1N(-R2)-N=O. They originate
from the reaction of a secondary amine with nitrites or nitrogen oxide in a highly acidic environment. Its formation is favored at high
temperatures. Proteins contain secondary amines, so nitrosamines can be formed if they react with nitrites or nitrogen oxide under
acidic conditions, such as the gastric environment.
PRODUCT INFO
Nitrosamine Nitrosamine

N
20
Ordering information:
Description Packaging Art. No.
Dichloromethane, GC-MS, suitable for nitrosamine analysis
1 l CL03461000
2.5 l CL03462500
Methanol, LC-MS, suitable for nitrosamine analysis
1 l ME03261000
2.5 l ME03262500
Description Packaging Art. No.
Column GC SC-5MS, 30 m, 0.25 mm, 0.25 µm 1 u SCMS500050
Column KromaPhase C18, 150 x 4.6 mm, 5 µm 1 u 066-B2Y803
Description Packaging Art. No.
Nitrosamines mixture - 9 components (N-Nitrosodibutylamine, N-Nitrosodiethylamine, N-Nitrosodimethyla-
mine, N-Nitrosomethylethylamine, N-Nitrosodiphenylamine, N-Nitrosodipropylamine, N-Nitrosomorpholine
N-Nitrosopiperidine, N-Nitrosopyrrolidine), 100 µg/ml in dichloromethane
1 ml PS53450001
Nitrosamines mixture - 3 components (N-Nitrosodimethylamine, N-Nitrosodiphenylamine, N-Nitrosodipro-
pylamine), 2000 µg/ml in methanol 1 ml PS71530001
N-nitrosodiethylamine  [55-18-5] 100 ml NS12220100
N-nitrosodimethylamine [62-75-9], 10 µg/ml in methanol 10 ml PS21880010
N-nitrosodimethylamine [62-75-9], 100 µg/ml in methanol 1 ml PS21890001
N-nitrosomethylethylamine [10595-95-6] 100 mg NS23870100
N-nitrosodiphenylamine [86-30-6] 100 mg NS21650100
N-nitrosodiphenylamine [86-30-6], 10 µg/ml in methanol 10 ml PS21900010
N-nitrosodiphenylamine [86-30-6], 100 µg/ml in methanol 1 ml PS21910001
N-nitrosodipropylamine [621-64-7] 100 ml NS21640100
N-nitrosodipropylamine [621-64-7], 10 µg/ml in methanol 10 ml PS21920010
N-nitrosodipropylamine [621-64-7], 100 µg/ml in methanol 1 ml PS21930001
N-nitrosopiperidine [100-75-4] 100 ml NS12230100
Nitrosamine Analysis
Standards
Columns